16.  Proforma  of  certificate  regarding  labour  payments  and  statutory 
requirement to be furnished by contractor (Annexure‐II) 

29

17.  Proforma of no demand certificate by contractor (Annexure‐III)  30

18.  BOQ  31‐33
 
NIT  amounting  to  Rs.78,305  /‐  (Rupees  seventy  eight  thousand  three  hundred  five)  only  is 
approved. 
 

[Certified  that  this N.I.T.  contains 30 pages + BOQ contains 03 pages Total 
33  pages only]. 

 
 

  Executive Engineer(Civil) 
  IIT Bhubaneswar

 

meeting  अरगूल/Argul,  जटनी/ Jatni, खुरधा / Khurda,  ओिडशा/ Odisha ‐ 752050

[...]

(exceeding 30 cm in depth , 1.5 m in width as well 
as  10  sqm  on  plan)  including  getting  out  and 
disposal of excavated earth  lead upto 50 m and 
lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer‐in charge. 
All kinds of soil. 

6.80  Cum  183.44 INR 1247.39 INR  One 
Thousand Two 
Hundred & 
Forty Seven  
and Paise 
Thirty Nine 
Only 

2  Providing  and  laying  in  position  cement 
concrete of specified grade excluding the cost 
of  centering and  shuttering  ‐ All work up  to 
plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand 
(zone‐III)  derived  from  natural  sources  :  8 
graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size 
derived from natural sources) 

2.99  Cum  5648.26 INR 16888.30 INR  Sixteen 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred & 
Eighty Eight  
and Paise 
Thirty Only 

3  Brick  work  with  common  burnt  clay  F.P.S. 
(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 
in  foundation  and  plinth  in:  Cement mortar 
1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                              

1.90  Cum  5944.87 INR 11295.25 INR  Eleven 
Thousand Two 
Hundred & 
Ninety Five  
and Paise 
Twenty Five 
Only 

4  Providing  and  laying  in  position  specified 
grade  of  reinforced  cement  concrete, 
excluding  the  cost  of  centering,  shuttering, 
finishing and reinforcement  ‐ All work up to 
plinth  level  :1:2:4  (1 cement  : 2 coarse sand 
(zone‐III)  derived  from  natural  sources  :  4 
graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size 
derived from natural sources)                              

3.47  Cum  7094.33 INR 24617.33 INR  Twenty 
Four Thousand 
Six Hundred & 
Seventeen  and 
Paise Thirty 
Three Only 

5  12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement: 
4 fine sand) including cost, conveyance, taxes 
of  all  materials,  T&P  etc  complete  as  per 
direction of Engineer‐in‐charge 

12.98 Sqm  263.26 INR 3417.11 INR  Three 
Thousand Four 
Hundred & 
Seventeen  and 
Paise Eleven 
Only 

6  Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including 
straightening,  cutting,  bending,  placing  in 
position and binding all complete upto plinth 
level.Thermo‐Mechanically  Treated  bars  of 
grade Fe‐500D or more.  

260.37  Kg  80.04 INR 20840.01 INR  Twenty 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred & 
Forty  and 
Paise One Only 

Total in 
Figures 

78305.39   Seventy Eight 
Thousand 
Three Hundred 
& Five  and 
Paise Thirty 
Nine Only 

Quoted 
Rate in 
Figures 

Select     

0.00  Zero Only 

Quoted 
Rate in 
Words 

INR Zero Only